



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 984/2025, CM APPL. 67021/2025 (condonation of 620 days' delay in filing the appeal), CM APPL. 67022/2025 (stay) & CM APPL. 67024/2025 (additional document)
M/S OJAS ARTS & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shreya Sharma & Mr. P.
Awasthi, Advocates

versus

MR. ABHISHEK OBEROI

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

1. TCR (online) has been received.
2. Reply to applications (CM APPLs.67021/2025, 67022/2025 & 67024/2025) be filed by the respondent within six weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 10.07.2026.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 16, 2026

vk