



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 984/2025

M/S OJAS ARTS & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through:

versus

MR. ABHISHEK OBEROI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ayush Puri, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

CM APPL. 17688/2026

1. Application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) has been filed on behalf of the Respondent to direct the Appellants to file the Reply to the Application on service.
2. The Appellants shall file its Reply within 04 weeks of service with the Application No. 11476/2026.
3. The Application stands disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

N