



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 984/2025

M/S OJAS ARTS & ORS.Appellant

Through: Mr. Tarang Gupta, Advocate

versus

MR. ABHISHEK OBEROIRespondent

Through: Mr. Kanav Madnani, Advocate

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.07.2026**

CM APPL. 67021/2025 (condonation of 620 days' delay in filing the appeal), CM APPL. 67022/2025 (stay)

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Re-notify on 24.09.2026.

CM APPL. 67024/2025 (additional document)

3. Reply has been filed. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within six weeks.
4. Re-notify on 24.09.2026.

CM APPL.11476/2026 (vacation of stay moved by respondent)

5. Reply stated to have been filed by the appellants has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for the appellants to take steps to remove the defect and re-file reply within four weeks.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter
7. Re-notify on 24.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

JULY 10, 2026/vk